Getting started with Dolly Parton's Imagination Library.





Don't forget to save me for when you get your 1st book!



Make every delivery special!

Sit down with your child and show them how to hold the book. Turn the pages and point at the words to make the most out of the experience.

Dolly Parton's Imagination Library strengthens your child's early literacy skills.

Early literacy is when children know about reading and writing before they actually learn to read and write.

Join our newsletter for quarterly updates on other early childhood resources like:

- Born Learning Trails
- Developmental screening tools
 Activity sheets
- Free school supplies



Scan the QR code or click here to sign up today!



GIVE. ADVOCATE. VOLUNTEER United Way of Olmsted County

United Way

uwolmsted.org

United Way of Olmsted County is committed to supporting learning and development and a sense of belonging for children and youth so that they become responsible and contributing adults. We want to ensure children have positive development opportunities so that they can start school ready to succeed. We want to grow success in learning and in life.

The Dolly Parton Imagination Library provides one book each month to children in Olmsted County from birth to age 5 whose parents register to receive them. These sturdy, colorful, age appropriate books are delivered directly to the child. Each book is selected for the developmental benefits it brings - and for the fun.

Any child from birth to age five who is a resident of Olmsted County is eligible to receive these books.

Delivery permitted to Olmsted County residential addresses only.

Parents or guardians can enroll their child (or children) under five by submitting the short registration form below (one per child) to: United Way of Olmsted County, 903 West Center Street Suite 100, Rochester, MN 55902.

There is no charge or fee required for enrollment. Costs for the Imagination Library Program are supported by donations to the United Way of Olmsted County. The local cost of the program is approximately \$30.00 per child per year. Donations are welcome to the United Way's Community Fund to offset costs of this community program.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Books will begin to arrive 8 -12 weeks after registration is received. The Post Office will not hold or forward books, so you must contact United Way of Olmsted County - IN WRITING - of any address change. You can e-mail address changes to

For information contact United Way of Olmsted County at 507-287-2000 or imagination.library@uwolmsted.org

imagination.library@uwolmsted.org. The information requested below is also needed for address changes. ----- Cut here and Submit Form Below ------**Dolly Parton Imagination Library Registration Form:** (one registration form per child required) This information will not be used for any other purpose than the Imagination Library. PLEASE PRINT! ***This child is a resident of Olmsted County ______ Signature of Parent **Please print -** one form per child required CHILD (from birth to age five) Information FIRST Name MI LAST Name DATE OF BIRTH / GENDER: ☐ Male ☐ Female Month / Day / Year **PARENT or GUARDIAN Information** FIRST Name LAST Name FIRST Name _____ LAST Name E-mail Home phone # Child's HOME Address or Child's MAILING Address: Street _____ Apt or Trailer # State _______ZIP_____ City

☐ Check this box if this child has been enrolled before (to prevent receipt of duplicate "Welcome" book).

☐ Check this box if this is an ADDRESS CHANGE ONLY